Ector County Independent School District Odessa, Texas

Memorandum

TO: Board of Trustees

FROM: Wendell Sollis, Superintendent of Schools

SUBJECT: APPROVEL OF RENAMING

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE: May 15, 2007

I have presented for discussion the renaming of Ector County Independent School District to Odessa Independent School District. As per Education Code § 11.106, the board of trustees of an independent school district, by resolution, may change the name of the school district.

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the renaming of Ector County Independent School District to Odessa Independent School District.

Respectfully submitted,

Wendell Sollis

Superintendent of Schools